

## Technical Service Bulletin

#### 60 Sunroof replacement component change in lubricant

60 19 30 2055255/1 June 5, 2019.

Model(s)	Year	VIN Range	Vehicle-Specific Equipment
Q5	2009 - 2017	All	Not Applicable

#### **Condition**

This service information concerns the replacement parts of the Panoramic sunroof mechanics in the sunroof frame for the Q5 (model 8RB).

### **Technical Background**

The replacement parts of the Panorama sunroof including the sunroof frame on the Q5 (model 8RB) is now lubricated with Special Lubricant G 060 567 A2.

#### **Production Solution**

None, the model 8RB Q5 is no longer in production.

#### **Service**

The previously specified Lubricating Paste G 060 751 A2 used in production is not to be used on the replacement sunroof frame and its component mechanical parts. Only the Special Lubricant G 060 567 A2 is to be used in subsequent service on the replacement sunroof frame and mechanics. The service tables in the Maintenance Manual will be updated.



Before every repair for which the sunroof frame or its components must be re-lubricated only the Special Lubricant G 060 567 A2 is to be used. The frame must be checked in each case to determine which lubricant is on the frame and mechanics.

### **Warranty**

This TSB is informational only and not applicable to any Audi Warranty.



# Technical Service Bulletin

## **Required Parts and Tools**

The part numbers mentioned in this TSB are different than the ones listed in ETKA. Only use parts listed in this TSB, this includes superseding part numbers!

Part Number	Part Description	Quantity
G 065567A2	All Purpose Cleaner	Not Applicable
G 060567A2	VOLKSWAGEN  2-001  0-80-567-A2  White incircuminat  White special  White special	Not Applicable
	Special Lubricant	

### **Additional Information**



## Technical Service Bulletin

All parts and service references provided in this TSB (2055255) are subject to change and/or removal. Please check the Repair Manual for fasteners, bolts, nuts, and screws that require replacement during the repair.

©2019 Audi of America, Inc. All rights reserved. The information contained in this document is based on the latest information available at the time of printing and is subject to the copyright and other intellectual property rights of Audi of America, Inc., its affiliated companies and its licensors. All rights are reserved to make changes at any time without notice. No part of this document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, nor may these materials be modified or reposted to other sites without the prior expressed written permission of the publisher.